
#  Christian Brothers (6-20, 2-14 GSC) -vs- #  Lee University (17-10, 9-7 GSC)
03/20/2026 at Cleveland, TN (Larry Carpenter Stadium at Olympic Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Turner, Cody (2-3)
Loss: Braxton, Kayne (0-5)
HBP: Faoro, Charlie, Norris, William, Allred, Jackson, Nease, Landon
PB: Mangels, Patrick (1), Franz, Lucas (1), French, Isaiah (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jakub Wolfe First: Tim Gearrin Third Base: Shelden Brogden 
Start: 4:01 PM   Time: 3:19   Attendance: 337   Weather: Temp: 77F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Christian Brothers 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 5 10 14 3
Lee University 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 7 X 12 17 1

Christian Brothers 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthews, Shahkai lf 6 1 1 0 0 1 2
Rodriquez, Mikey cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Gossett, Will 2b 4 3 1 0 0 1 0
Zambrano, Ivan dh 4 2 2 0 1 1 1
Lemanski, Isaac 3b 5 2 3 1 0 2 0
Collins, Zowen 1b 3 2 1 2 2 1 0
Licata, Jackson ss 5 0 4 5 0 1 0
Franz, Lucas c 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    Mangels, Patrick PH/c 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Rodriguez, Jordan PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Petruzzello, Nick rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Freels, Cayden PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Basey, Brayden rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Faoro, Charlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braxton, Kayne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leiden, Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Allred, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 10 14 10 3 14 9

HR: Collins, Zowen (1)
SB: Rodriquez, Mikey (1)
HBP: Gossett, Will (1)
E: Gossett, Will (1); Braxton, Kayne (1); Collins, Zowen (1)

Lee University 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Franklin, Landon ss 6 1 2 1 0 2 0
Collier, Luke 2b 4 1 2 0 2 1 0
French, Isaiah c 4 2 1 0 0 1 4
    Turner, Cody dh/p/1b 5 4 5 4 0 0 0
Williams, JJ cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Youngblood, Casen 1b 3 0 1 2 1 1 1
    Caraballo, Nate PH 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Nease, Landon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hall, Braylon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hicks, Robert 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McClary, Aiden 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 3
Gabel, Braden lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Dunfee, Nathan PH/lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Valdes, Ryan rf 4 0 1 1 0 3 4
Bloomer, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pickens, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 12 17 11 4 9 12

2B: Caraballo, Nate (1); Youngblood, Casen (1)
HR: Turner, Cody (1)
SH: French, Isaiah (1)
SF: Valdes, Ryan (1)
SB: French, Isaiah (1); Collier, Luke (1); McClary, Aiden (1)
CS: Gabel, Braden (1)
HBP: French, Isaiah (1); Williams, JJ (1); McClary, Aiden (1)
E: Franklin, Landon (1)

Christian Brothers IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Norris, William 3.0 3 3 3 2 3 0 0 1 0 12 15 4 1 53
Faoro, Charlie 3.0 4 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 0 11 15 1 2 55
Braxton, Kayne (L, 0-5) 1.1 5 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 2 31
Leiden, Thomas 0.0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 9
Allred, Jackson 0.2 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 6 2 0 18
Totals 17 12 10 4 9 0 1 3 0 39 48 7 5 166

Lee University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bloomer, Evan 7.1 8 5 3 1 12 1 0 0 0 31 32 6 4 118
Pickens, Tyler 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 13
Turner, Cody (W, 2-3) 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 11
Nease, Landon 0.1 3 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 22
Hall, Braylon 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
Totals 14 10 8 3 14 1 0 1 0 42 46 9 4 173



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Christian Brothers - Top of 1st CBU LEE
Matthews,Shahkai struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBFFS). 0 0
Rodriquez,Mikey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Gossett,Will grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Lee University - Bottom of 1st CBU LEE
Franklin,Landon struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 0 0
Collier,Luke struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 0 0
French,Isaiah flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 KBS). 0 0

Christian Brothers - Top of 2nd CBU LEE
Zambrano,Ivan walked (3-2 KBKBFBB). 0 0
Lemanski,Isaac struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKFS). 0 0
Zambrano,Ivan advanced to second base on a passed ball. 0 0
Collins,Zowen struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 0
Licata,Jackson singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Zambrano,Ivan scored from second base, unearned. 1 0
Franz,Lucas struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 1 0

Lee University - Bottom of 2nd CBU LEE
Turner,Cody homered to right field, 5th of season, RBI (0-0). 1 1
Williams,JJ lined out to cf (2-2 FKFBB). 1 1
Youngblood,Casen walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
McClary,Aiden reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Gossett,Will (E4) (0-1 K); Youngblood,Casen
advanced to second base. 1 1
Gabel,Braden flied out to rf (2-1 BBF); Youngblood,Casen advanced to third base. 1 1
McClary,Aiden stole second base. 1 1
Valdes,Ryan struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 1 1

Christian Brothers - Top of 3rd CBU LEE
Petruzzello,Nick struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 1
Matthews,Shahkai lined out to short (0-0). 1 1
Rodriquez,Mikey struck out looking (3-2 SSBFFBBFK). 1 1

Lee University - Bottom of 3rd CBU LEE
Franklin,Landon grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 1
Collier,Luke fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 1 1
French,Isaiah hit by pitch (2-1 SBBB). 1 1
Turner,Cody singled to shallow center field (1-0 B); French,Isaiah advanced to second base. 1 1
Williams,JJ walked (3-1 BBBKB); French,Isaiah advanced to third base; Turner,Cody advanced to second
base. 1 1
Youngblood,Casen doubled to right field, 2RBI (0-0); French,Isaiah scored; Turner,Cody scored from second
base; Williams,JJ out at home, rf to 2b to c. 1 3

Christian Brothers - Top of 4th CBU LEE
Gossett,Will singled through the right side of the infield (0-0). 1 3
Zambrano,Ivan singled to shallow left field (2-1 BBK); Gossett,Will advanced to second base. 1 3
Lemanski,Isaac singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K); Gossett,Will advanced to third base;
Zambrano,Ivan advanced to second base. 1 3
Collins,Zowen flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (2-0 BB). 1 3
Licata,Jackson singled in the infield, RBI (0-0); Gossett,Will scored; Zambrano,Ivan advanced to third base;
Lemanski,Isaac advanced to second base. 2 3
Franz,Lucas struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKFS). 2 3
Petruzzello,Nick flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-2 KF). 2 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lee University - Bottom of 4th CBU LEE
CBU pitching change: Faoro,Charlie replaces Norris,William. 2 3
McClary,Aiden singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 BS). 2 3
Gabel,Braden reached on a fielder's choice hit through the left side of the infield (0-2 KSF); McClary,Aiden
out at second base, 3b to 2b. 2 3
Gabel,Braden out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 2 3
Valdes,Ryan struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBBS). 2 3

Christian Brothers - Top of 5th CBU LEE
Matthews,Shahkai grounded out to the infield, ss to 1b (0-1 S). 2 3
Rodriquez,Mikey singled to shallow right field (0-0). 2 3
Rodriquez,Mikey stole second base. 2 3
Gossett,Will struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). 2 3
Rodriquez,Mikey advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 2 3
Zambrano,Ivan flied out to lf (2-2 SKBB). 2 3

Lee University - Bottom of 5th CBU LEE
Franklin,Landon singled to shallow center field (1-1 BK). 2 3
Franklin,Landon advanced to second base on a passed ball. 2 3
Collier,Luke walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 2 3
Mound visit (CBU) 2 3
French,Isaiah sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0); Franklin,Landon advanced to third base;
Collier,Luke advanced to second base. 2 3
Turner,Cody singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BF); Franklin,Landon scored; Collier,Luke advanced to third
base. 2 4
Williams,JJ hit by pitch (1-0 BB); Turner,Cody advanced to second base. 2 4
Youngblood,Casen struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 4
McClary,Aiden grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 2 4

Christian Brothers - Top of 6th CBU LEE
Lemanski,Isaac struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FFFS). 2 4
Collins,Zowen homered, 3rd of season, RBI (3-2 KSBBB). 3 4
Licata,Jackson struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 3 4
Franz,Lucas struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 4

Lee University - Bottom of 6th CBU LEE
Gabel,Braden flied out to left center putout by cf (1-1 BK). 3 4
Valdes,Ryan singled to left field (2-2 KKBB). 3 4
Franklin,Landon struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 3 4
Collier,Luke walked (3-2 BFBBKB); Valdes,Ryan advanced to second base. 3 4
French,Isaiah struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 3 4

Christian Brothers - Top of 7th CBU LEE
Petruzzello,Nick grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, bunt (0-1 S). 3 4
Matthews,Shahkai flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 4
Rodriquez,Mikey flied out to right center putout by rf (1-0 B). 3 4

Lee University - Bottom of 7th CBU LEE
CBU pitching change: Braxton,Kayne replaces Faoro,Charlie. 3 4
Turner,Cody singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BBBKF). 3 4
Williams,JJ struck out looking (0-2 SSFK). 3 4
Mound visit (CBU) 3 4
Youngblood,Casen grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F); Turner,Cody advanced to third base. 3 4



McClary,Aiden singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Turner,Cody scored. 3 5
Gabel,Braden singled down the left field line (1-2 KFB); McClary,Aiden advanced from first base to third
base; Gabel,Braden advanced to second base on the throw. 3 5
Valdes,Ryan struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 3 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Christian Brothers - Top of 8th CBU LEE
Gossett,Will reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Franklin,Landon (E6) (2-2 KBFB). 3 5
Zambrano,Ivan struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 3 5
Lemanski,Isaac singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Gossett,Will advanced to second base. 3 5
LEEU pitching change: Pickens,Tyler replaces Bloomer,Evan. 3 5
Mound visit (LEEU) 3 5
Collins,Zowen walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Gossett,Will advanced to third base; Lemanski,Isaac advanced to
second base. 3 5
Licata,Jackson singled to shallow center field, 2RBI (2-2 KBBFF); Gossett,Will scored; Lemanski,Isaac scored
from second base, unearned; Collins,Zowen advanced to second base. 5 5
CBU substitution: Mangels,Patrick pinch hitting for Franz,Lucas. 5 5
LEEU position change: Turner,Cody now playing p from dh 5 5

5 5
Mangels,Patrick flied out to rf (0-1 K); Collins,Zowen advanced to third base. 5 5
CBU substitution: Freels,Cayden pinch hitting for Petruzzello,Nick. 5 5
Freels,Cayden struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 5 5

Lee University - Bottom of 8th CBU LEE
CBU position change: Mangels,Patrick remains in the game at c 5 5
CBU substitution: Basey,Brayden replaces Freels,Cayden at rf, batting 9th. 5 5
Franklin,Landon grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b (1-1 KB). 5 5
Collier,Luke singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K). 5 5
French,Isaiah singled through the right side of the infield (3-1 BKBB); Collier,Luke advanced to second base. 5 5
CBU pitching change: Leiden,Thomas replaces Braxton,Kayne. 5 5
French,Isaiah stole second base; Collier,Luke stole third base. 5 5
Turner,Cody singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Collier,Luke scored; French,Isaiah
scored from second base; Turner,Cody advanced to second base on the throw. 5 7
Williams,JJ reached on a muffed throw muffed by 1b by Collins,Zowen (E3 A5) (1-0 B). 5 7
LEEU substitution: Caraballo,Nate pinch hitting for Youngblood,Casen. 5 7

5 7
Williams,JJ advanced to second base on a passed ball; Turner,Cody advanced to third base on a passed ball. 5 7
Caraballo,Nate doubled to left center, 2RBI (2-1 KBB); Turner,Cody scored; Williams,JJ scored from second
base, unearned. 5 9
CBU pitching change: Allred,Jackson replaces Leiden,Thomas. 5 9
McClary,Aiden hit by pitch (0-1 FB). 5 9
LEEU substitution: Dunfee,Nathan pinch hitting for Gabel,Braden. 5 9

5 9
Offensive timeout (LEEU) 5 9
Dunfee,Nathan infield singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Caraballo,Nate advanced to third base;
McClary,Aiden advanced to second base. 5 9
Valdes,Ryan sacrifice fly to the right side of the infield putout by lf, RBI (2-0 BB); Caraballo,Nate scored,
unearned. 5 10
Franklin,Landon singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-1 F); McClary,Aiden scored from second
base; Dunfee,Nathan advanced from first base to third base. 5 11
Franklin,Landon advanced to second base on a balk; Dunfee,Nathan scored on a balk. 5 12
Collier,Luke singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 KB). 5 12
French,Isaiah flied out to the right side of the infield putout by cf (2-2 BKFFFB). 5 12

Christian Brothers - Top of 9th CBU LEE
LEEU position change: Turner,Cody now playing 1b from p 5 12
LEEU substitution: Nease,Landon replaces Caraballo,Nate at p, batting 6th. 5 12
LEEU position change: Dunfee,Nathan remains in the game at lf 5 12

5 12
Matthews,Shahkai singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 BK). 5 12
Rodriquez,Mikey popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (2-1 FBB). 5 12
Gossett,Will hit by pitch (0-0 B); Matthews,Shahkai advanced to second base. 5 12



Zambrano,Ivan singled to left field (2-2 KSBB); Matthews,Shahkai advanced to third base; Gossett,Will
advanced to second base. 5 12
Lemanski,Isaac singled down the right field line, RBI (0-0); Matthews,Shahkai scored; Gossett,Will
advanced to third base; Zambrano,Ivan advanced to second base. 6 12
Collins,Zowen walked, RBI (3-2 SBBKFFBB); Gossett,Will scored; Zambrano,Ivan advanced to third base;
Lemanski,Isaac advanced to second base. 7 12
LEEU pitching change: Hall,Braylon replaces Nease,Landon. 7 12

7 12
Licata,Jackson singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-1 K); Zambrano,Ivan scored;
Lemanski,Isaac advanced to third base; Collins,Zowen advanced to second base. 8 12
Mangels,Patrick singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-2 KBFBFF); Lemanski,Isaac scored; Collins,Zowen scored
from second base; Licata,Jackson advanced to second base. 10 12
LEEU position change: Turner,Cody now playing p from 1b 10 12
LEEU substitution: Hicks,Robert replaces Hall,Braylon at 1b, batting 6th. 10 12

10 12
CBU substitution: Rodriguez,Jordan pinch running for Mangels,Patrick. 10 12
Basey,Brayden struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 10 12
Matthews,Shahkai flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 10 12

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lee University - Bottom of 9th CBU LEE


